Taruga’s financial results for the 12 months ending 30 June 2016 are required to be published
by 30 September 2016.

71
00133753-055

ANNEXURE 5 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT – KODAL

Basis of Preparation

The pro-forma statement of consolidated financial position has been prepared in accordance
with the ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro-Forma Financial Information (issued July 2005). The
pro-forma statement of consolidated financial position is based on the unaudited statement
of financial position as at 30 September 2015 that has then been adjusted to reflect the
Transaction and other adjustments, as follows:

1. Fundraising:  This reflects the gross proceeds from the Kodal Placing of £680,000 less
the costs associated with the fundraising estimated at £35,000;

2. Acquisition: It has been assumed that that the Acquisition will be treated as a an
asset purchase under IFRS 3 Business Combinations.  The total cost of the Acquisition
is the value of the Consideration Shares issued of £410,000 plus the estimated costs

Kodal Minerals Plc
Proforma Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2015

Unaudited
 as at 30 Sept 2015 Fundraising Acquisition Total

£ £ £ £
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Intangible assets 555,064 - 509,580 1,064,644
Property, plant and equipment 74,252 - 425 74,677

629,316 - 510,005 1,139,321
CURRENT ASSETS
Other receivables 5,692 - 5,692
Cash and cash equivalents 282,535 645,000 (99,992) 827,543

288,227 645,000 (99,992) 833,235

TOTAL ASSETS 917,543 645,000 410,013 1,972,556

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (33,957) - (13) (33,970)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (33,957) - (13) (33,970)

NET ASSETS 883,586 645,000 410,000 1,938,586

EQUITY
Attributable to owners of the parent:
Share capital 328,079 531,250 320,313 1,179,642
Share premium account 4,937,410 113,750 89,687 5,140,847
Share based payment reserve 137,889 - - 137,889
Translation reserve 7,711 - - 7,711
Retained deficit (4,527,503) - - (4,527,503)

TOTAL EQUITY 883,586 645,000 410,000 1,938,586

72
00133753-055

of the acquisition of IGS of £100,000. The assets and liabilities acquired have been
assigned a carrying value based on an estimate of their fair values.

Note: These estimates have not been reviewed and reported on by Kodal’s auditors.  Kodal’s
financial results for the 12 months ended 31 March 2016 are required to be sent to
shareholders by 30 September 2016.

73
00133753-055

ANNEXURE 6 MATTERS WITH RESPECT TO KODAL’S INCORPORATION IN ENGLAND AND
WALES AND ITS LISTING ON AIM

6.1 Applicable company law

Kodal Minerals was incorporated in the United Kingdom and its general corporate